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CONTTHENTAL OIL COMPANY

Hobbs, New Mexlico
November 22, 1954

New Mexico 04l Conservabtion Commission

: Santa Fe; llew Mexdco

Ret Order No. R-520
"No Flare" Order

G&xtlemam

Attached hereto is sdditional information and date eupplementing
Continental Oi1 Compenyts application for exception to the recent “No Flare"
Order No. R=520 in Case Ne. 767, in order that the Oil Conservation Commission
may approve this application sdministratively.

Dists Supte, New Mexico District
West Texns-New Mexico Division

Produstion Departcent

GERTIFICATION

I, N. A, Rickman, do hereby certify that all the attachments

hmta_, exhibits 1 through 6, ars true and correct to the best of my bellef
and knowledge. These are proaentad horewith to sugment Continental 011

- Companyts application with regard to the "No Flare*® Order Re520, specifically

in Case No, 767, in opder that the 011 Conservation Commlssion may approve

the application administratively. _

Subaeribed and oworn t0 before me, a Notexry Public, this 22nd
day of November 195%.

Notardzed: // WM

N Fotary Public

My Comdssion Expivas Gel7=57.
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CONTINENTAL OIL CQUNPANY
INDIVIDHAL WiELL DATA

Iease, lLocation and Pool: Lynn A-28 lease, 28-23-36,
. Cooper~dJal :

“HCGF per Day Produced: 18 MCF

HCF per Day Sold: None

MCF Per Day Used on Lease: None

MCF per Day Vented: 18 MCF

Taily Oil Production: 42 bbls, F.

Gas 01l Retio: 432

Logical Markets: EPNG

Distance to Nearest Tie=Ins: 3000 fee?

Cost of Tie-In: $3,300

Reason for venting or no tie-in: Low volume does not economically Jjustify a
| connection,

This information is from the most recent GOR test.




CUETLINENTAL OXL QUHPANY
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

Lease, I.océtion and Pool: Sholes A-13 Lesase,13-25-36
Cooper-Jal
YCF per Day Produced: 120
1 MGF per Day Svld: tone
- | MCF Per Day Used on lease: None
MCF per Day Vented: 120
‘logical larkets: LPNG
Distance to Nearest Tie-Ins: 5,000
- Cost of Tie-In: $7,000

Pﬁ‘yout: 8.5 years

Reason for venting or no tie-in: Low volume - No coniract

i This lease contains one well which was sandfraced on September 6, 1954,

: at which time its capacity was increased from 3 barrels oil per day

' to 26 barrels oil per day. Experience has indicated that the capacity
vill decline and the economics do not justify an expenditure of §7,000

to connect this well., Prior to sandfracing this well was being considered
for abandonment.

Information from most recent GOR tests:

WSLL 8.  Hul PIOWCED  uOPD GOR  PnuilCED MCPD  FLAKED NCFD
1 ' F 42 287 12 R»

2 F 26 4207 lo8 108
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CudTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
INDIVILUAL WELL DATA

lease, Location and Pooli| Sholes A-2l Lease, P 24~25-36,
Cooper-Jal

MCF per Day Produced: 3;7 L
MCF per Dé.y Sold: None
M& per Day Used on Leaséa: None
MCF per Day Vented: 37eL
Daily 0il Production: 183
Logicai féarkets: PG
Distance to Neax;est Tieu-}Ins: 1,500
Cost of Tie~In: $2,000 f
Payout: 6.9 years |

Reason for venting or n& tie~in: No contract - low volums

Reason for Venting:

A connection to this %]ease cannot be economically justified due to the
smell volums of produced gas. Information from most recent GOR test:

o HOW | HCED MCFD LEASE
WELL N0,  PROD,  wOPD GUR  PHULUCED FLARED FUSL
1 F K51 290 13 13 0
2 F 44l 281 13 13 0
| 3 F L6l 182 A 8.4 o
3 F : )

48 65 3 3




CUNTINENTAL OXL CuUKPANY
INDLVILVAL WELL DATA

Lease, Location and Pool: Sholea-Hammond B-13 No. 2, C 13-25-36
Coopsar—~dJdal )

MCF Per Day Produced: 413

MCF per Iy Sold: None

w¥CF Per Déy Used on Jsase: 15 MCF/Day used to pump wells A-ll No. 1
and Sholes B-13 No. 2

MCF Per Day Vented: 398

Daily 0il Production: 32 ~ F

Cas~011l Rstio; 12,906

Logical Markets:  EFNG

Distance to Nearest Tie-Ins: 2,500¢

“Cost of Tie-In: §k,000

Payout: 1.3 yeéi's

Possible Solutions for Selling Gas: EPNG Tie-In.

Present Status of Negotiations: Now bsing negotiated.

" Reason for Venting or Ho Tie-In: No contract - Collecting performance data.
Ssndfraced 8-5-54, Before test 8-2-5k - 2 barrels oil, Gas TSIM,

GUR TSTM. After Test 8-15-54 - 32 barrels oil, 413 BCF, GUR 12,906.
Experience has indicated that the capacity will decline and the economics
do not justify an expenditure of $4,000 to connect this well. Prior to

sandfracing, this well was being considered for abandonment.

Information from most recent GOR. tests.
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CONFINENTAL OLL COMPANY
TNDIVIDUAL WELL DATA -

Lease, Well, Losation and Poolt Sholce B=13 Moo 2, D 13-25<36, Cooper-Jal

MCF Per Day Producedt TSTM

' MOF Per Day Sold: None

MCF Per Doy Used on Leases None

' WOF Per Day Vented: TSTH

Daily Oil Production: b parrels = P

" Gas=01l Ratios TSTH

Ibgical Markets: EPNG

Distance to Nearest Tie~Ingt Kh500¢

Cost of Tle=ins 5,000

Reason for Venting or No Te=In: Yo contract = o volumse

fnis informtion is from the most vecent GOR test.
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CONTINENTAL OXL COMPANY
INDXVIDUAL WELL DATA

Lesse, Well, Location and Pool: Sholes Be19 Loase, 19=25«36, Cooper=Jal

mr\ Per Day Produceds 1,323
UOF Per Day Sold: None

MCF Per Day Used on Lease: None
MCF Per Day Venteds 1,323
Daily 0il Productiont 49 = F

logical Marketst EPNG

Distanse to Nesrest Tie-Inss 5,000 for well Noo 3, well Noo 2 already
: ' connecteds ‘

Cost of Tie=Ing $7,000

Payout: 9 years

Possible Solutions for Selling CGas: " Furchaser to inorease plant horsepoweTs

Reasen for Ventingt ILack of horsepower at E.P.N.G. No. 4 plant for well Noe 2,
Hell No. 3 not umder cantractc EPNG wneble to securs
yightwofewuy to this well,

Information £rom most recent GOR test:

Tow MCR/D MCF/D Lease
Well o, Produced BOPD  GOR Produced ~ Flaved Fuel
2 F 13 66,622 1,23k 1,23 0
3 . F &9 1,817 89 89 o




CONTINENTAL OTL COMPANY
TUDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

Lease, Location and Pool: Sholes B«25 loase, 25«25«36, Cooper=-Jal

MOF Por Day Producedt 170.5
MCF Per Day Sold: MNome |
MCF Per Day Used on lease: Nome
MOF Per Day Vented: 170,56

'Daily Oi1 Productions 138

Logical Markets: EPNG

Distance to Hearost Tie=Tnec: 1,000

Cost of Tie=Tnt $1,500

Reason for No TiesInt = Too sour = Too loir GPH < No @tmt

Information from lost Recent GOR Testss

How » Produced Mared
Hell Moo Produged  BOPD  GOR MCR/D 1F/D
1 ~F 49 227 2 2
2 F 43 3,18 137 137
3 P 46 520 2.5 = 215
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CONTINENTAL OIL CORPANY
- INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

Leass, Well, Location and Poolt Wells A<l Noo 1, ¥ 1e25-36, Cooperwtal

CF Per Day Produced: 183

MCF Per Day Sold: None

MCF Por Day Used on Lease: MNone

HCF Per Day‘Vaxtedz 183

Daily Oil Production: 39 barrels « F
Gas=0i1 Ratior 4733

Logical Marketass EPNG

Distange to Hearest TieeInss 5,000t
Cost of TiewIna 875500

Payout: 5.6 years \

Possible Solutions for Selling Gas: EPNG Tie~In

;
H
s
H
¢

Reason fop No Tie=Inz o contract - Due to large wolume of water and
present Gecline of production, the esonomice of
tying in this woll indicates a long peyoub.

i

Informstion from most recent GOR tests,




P . © GONTIMENTAL Ol COMPANY

i INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA
Lease, Well, Locstion and Pool: Wells A=)l No, 1, H 11-25«36, Cooper=Jal
HOF Par Day Produced: TSTM
MCF Baeray Solds O |
MCF Per Dgy Used on Leasst O

| YOF Per Day Vented: oM

| Dally Ol Productions 17 barrels = P

| Gas=(0il Rationz TSTHM

logical Markets: LEPNG

Distance to Nearest Tie=INns: 40007

Cost of TiesInt $4,300 ‘

Reason for No Tie~in: No contract - No volume

This information is from the most recent GOR test.
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
INDIVIDUAL VELL DATA

- Lease, Weoll, Location and Pool: \fells A-12 No. 3, D 12-2536, Cooper-dal
MCF Per Day Producedr TSTM

MCF Per Day Solds ©

MCF Por Day Used on lease: 0

HCF Per Day Vented: TSTH

Daily 041 Production: 15 barpels - P

Gas-01i1 Ratio: TSTM ; S

Distance to Noarest TlewIne: 30001

Cost of Tie~In: $£3,300 ,

| Reason for No Te=In: No contract = No volume
This information is from the most recent GR test,
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Group, location and Fool:

COHPXNENTAL OXL CuMPANY

&
THLIVILUAL kLl DATA Lxmiair 4&

18 \-.ella, Eaves Pool, Snc». 19, 30, ’*L, 7,268,
Rrociucing frorv Yates & Sevon Ibvers.

HCF per Day Produced: 97 #CFD

HUE Per Lay Sold: Hone
MC per Doy Used on Lease:
HCF Per Day Vented: 21

Daily 0il Praduction: 592

Logzcal Harks - EPNG

76 WCFD used on leases for 13 pumping wnits

Distance to Nearest Tie-Ins: 10,0007 from central point to trunk line

Cost of Gathering System and Trunk line.
Approximstely 3 miles 3" line & 2 miles 4" line

2 5,600

Payout: 4b years

2 27,600 - % 3L,0C0

Possible Sclutions for Selling Gas: GCaether gas to central point and

trengmit to ZPEG trunk line.

Raagon for Venbing or no Tie-fn: Too low volume ~ Ho conirack

a4 g N i MRS P e e e



CONETUENTAL OJL CQR{PANT
INDIVIDUAL UELL DATA

Inese, Locahion and Pools Eaves A=19 Lease, Eaves Pool, 19=R6=3T

MCF Por Day Produceds 76

MCF Por Duy Solds lions )

IGF Por Dy Used o leaset ALl produced gas is whilSzed ap prime mover fusl
MOR Per Day Verted: Hons |

Informabion from most recent GOR tests

Nell No, Hou Produced Barp ER ER
1 | F - % a9 52

2 p 8 - TS PSBL

3 P 13 TSTH TS

% P 1 TOTH ST
5 P 19 308 15

6 P X ST TSTH
7 P 16 195 9

8 P 43 22, 9.6

b i i S 30 iyt bapimge e < R bk 5
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CONTINENTAL OXL COMPANY
INDIVIDUAL iELL DATA .

Lease, Location aind Pool: Daves A-30 Lesse, Eaves pool, 30-26-37
HOF Psr Day Produzed: TSTH |
HMCF Per Day Soid:  Hone

. HCOF Por Day Used on Leusze:  lHone

MOF Per Doy Vented: TOTH

Information from most receﬁf GOR tosts

Hell Ko, - How Preduced PD GOR MCFD

.—u—m ARy
1 | P ‘ 18 TSTH TSTN
2 | P 20 7STM TST™
. 3 P 30 STH  TSTM




© CONTINENTAL OIT. COMPANY,
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

Lease, lacation and Pool: Eaves B~l9 Loase, Eaves pool, 19-26=37

MCP Por Day Produceds 21

Hﬁ' Per flay Sold: - KRono

MCF Per Day Used on Lease: None
MCF Per Day Vented: 21

Information from most racent GOR test:

Well No. ’ How Produced BOPD
1 F 18

2 P 38

Gog L (¢41]
A5 24
TSTH TSTH

T N I




CONTTHENTAL OXL COHPANY
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

lease, Iocatlon and Pool: Eaves B-30 Leass, Eaves pool, 30-26-37

MCF Per Pay Produceds TSTH
MOF Per Day Sold: None
. MCF Per Day Used on lease: Hone |

MCF Por Doy Vented: TSTM

Information from most recent GOR test:

Well Noo ' How_Produced BOPD  GOR  XCFD
T P 19 STH TSTM -
2 P 7 TSTM TSTM ;




: CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

;o INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

| Loase, Leastion, and Pool: Eaves B-31 loase, Eaves Fool, 31e26e37

1 1 MOP Por Day Produceds TSTH

HMCF Per Doy Sold: Nons
¥ Per Doy Used on Iease: Nons
WOF Por Day Vermted: TSTH

g Information from most recent GOR bosbt
1 MellJo. o Prodwed  DOFD  C® W

B 1 P 10 TSTH TS




CONCINENTAL OI1, COMPANY
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

Lozse, Location, ond Poolt MoAllister AR, Eaves Pool, 2m26-36

¥OF Per Doy Produced:  ¥STH
MOF Per Day Sclde Noas

MCF Per Day Used on Iease: Nme
MOF Per Day Vented: TSTi

Infarmetion from mest recent GOB tastt
¥ell¥o, [HowProdwed  BORD S®
2 P , 7 oM
3 P 1 o™

™=m
TS™
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CONTINENTAL OIL CUMPANY
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

0w Ao

Group, Location and Pool: 12 wells, South Eunice Pool, and 3 Farney A-5
wells in the Cooper-Jal Pool, Sec, 22 32, 33,
R. 22, T.36., Sec. 5, R.23, T.36
Pmducmg from the Yates and Seven hivers

e

MCF Por Day Produced: 2,869 (Incl. 296 NCF dry gas for gas 1ift)
HCF per Day Sold: None
¥CF per Day Used on Lease: 75

MCF per Doy Vented: 2,794 : ; ' o N
Daily 0il Production: 235 : |

Logical Markets: El Paso Natural

e e ) T kg e R

: - Distance to Hearest Tie-Ins: 3b. 000! South to 16" line from central point

" Cost of Gathering & Transmission System: #161,000

‘Payout: 7.3 years

Possible Solutions for Selling Gas: Gather to Central Point from I-‘arney A-5,

Meyer ©-33, State A-32 and Meyer B-22; then transmit to BEPHG trunk line
thru big inch line or by boester compressor and little inch line.

Raeason for Yénting' or no Tie-In: MNo contract - Remote location
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CUNTLSENTAL OIL CUMPANY
INDIVIDUAL WiLL LATA

Group, Location and Pool: 12 wells, South Eunice Pool and Farney A-5
' lYells in Cooper-Jal Pool, See. 22, 32, 33,

R.22, 7.36, See. 5, R.23, 17.36
Producing from Yates & Sevea Kivers. e,
MCF Per Day Produced: 2,869 (Inel. 296 MCF dry gas for ges lift)
MCGF Por Doy 80ld: None _
UCF Per Day Used on Lesse: 75
MCF Per Day Vented: 2,794
Daily 0il Production: 235

Logical Markets: United Carbon

Distance to Nearest Tie-Ins: B-22- - - -UC = 10,000'  Central Doint - « ~UGC 16,000

Cost of Gathering & Trsnsmission System: 482,000

Payoﬁt: 3.7 years

Possible Solutions for Selling Gas: Gsther to Csntral Point from Farney A-5,
Heyer B-33 and State A-32 and transmit to U.C. on State E-17,
Gather from o-22 & trensmit to U.C. on State E-17.

Reason for Venting or no Tie-In: No contrach
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
INDIVIDUAL LI DATA

Lease, Location and Fool: Meyer B~22 lease, South Bunice, 22-22-36

MF Per Day Produced: 306
MCF Per Dey Sold: Nome
HGF..Per Day Used on Lease: None
MCY Per Dey Vented: 306
Daily 011 Production: 88 bbls, F
logical Markets: E.P.N.G. and Un. Carb.
Distance to MNearest Tie-Inst E.P.R.G. - z;zv,,o'oo1
Un. Car., - 9,0C0°
0631; of Me-In: E. P, N.G. - $60,000
’ Un. Carb, = $0,000

F&ycut% E. Po No Go - 25.6 m
- Un. @Grb. - 8,7 years,

" Possible Solutions for Selling Cas: Install gathering systen to central

point «~ 2ell to R. P, N. G, or Un. Carb,

'Reason for no tis~ins

No contract = remote location

Information from most recent GOR test:

Well Noo ' How Produced BOPD GOR HCFD
2 P b 23, 107
3 F 42 4738 199




CONTIMENTAL OIL COMPANY
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA
Loase, Location and Pool: Meyer B=33 Loase, South Eunice Pool, 33~22«35
MOF Per Day Produced: 390 | |
MCF Per Day Sold: None
MOF Per Day Used on Lease: None
MCF Per Day Vented: 390
" Daily Oil Produstion: 27 barrels
Logleal Marlsts: EPNG = United Carbon
Distance bo Nearest TleIns:t E.Pe = 34,0001, U.Co = 17,000
Cost of Tie-Int EPNG = $34,000,  U.Ce = $17,000¢
Payouts EPNG = 1L years. UsC. = 5.7 years.
Poasible Solubions for Selling Ges: Install 4" 1ine to sell to EPNG or Unitcd Carbon
Reason for No Tie~In: No contract - remote location
Infornation from most recent GOR tests

Well No. How Produged BOPD e} MCFD
2 ¥ 27 M,661 3%
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CONPINENTAL OFL COMPAINY
INDIVIDUAL WiLL DATA
Lease, focebion, ard Poolt State A«32 Lease, South Eunice, 32-22-36
HGF Pax Day Precuceds 502 “
MOP Per Day Sold: Ilune
MCF Per Day Used on Leaso: 63
YOF Per Day Verted: 439
Daily Oil Production: 90
logical Markets: EPNG & Unlted Cavrbon 7
Distance to Neerest TiesInuz (tire Lse.) E.Pe = 41,0007, U,C, = 23,000°

Cost of TleeIn: EoP. <883,000, U.C. = $32,000
Payoubt E.Pe = 18 yoars, U,C, = 7.0 years.

Pogsible Solutions for Selling Gas: Install gathering 'system to central. point ~
, sell Lo B.Ps or U,Co

Roason for nd Tic—in: o conSvect - remote locaticn

Informehion from moat recent GOR Tests

Hell Yo, How Produced BOF)) goR MIFD
1 P 35 TSI ey
L r 7 57,081 399
5 P LL TST™ TST™
6 P 27 383 103
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CONTIMENTAL OIT, COMPANY
INDIYIDUAL VWELL DATA

Loase, Tocation and Pool:

HMOF Per Day Pwoduced: 1671

HMCF Per Day Sold: Hone

- MCF Per Day Uscd on Lease:

MCF Per Day Yented: 1659
D2ily Oil Productiont 30

Logical Markebtst E.P.N.G.

Farney A~5 Lease, 5-23-36,
Cooper=Jal

(Includes 296 MCF¥ gas injected for gas 1ift)

12 - Heater treater and chemical punp oh lease
Furnished equally y well Nos. 3 & 4.

and Un. Carb,

Distance to Hearest Tie=Ins: E.P.N.G. = 38,5009

Cost of Tie-In: E.P.N.G. - $79,000

Un. Carb.

Ul’l. carbo - 20,5m°

- &50’000

Payoub: E.P.N.G. -~ 6.2 Years
Un- Ca'.i'b. s 3.9 Years

Possible Solubions for Selling CGas: Gather to central point and sell to

2.P.N.G. or United Carbon.

Feason for venting or no itle-in:

Ho conbract - remote Jocation.

Inforization from most vrecont GOR test

Total
KCFD Injected
191l Hoo How Froduced BOPD  COR  Produced MCFD
-3 F ¢ 131,150 905
L GL 1 4,082 402 178
5 CL 10 12,367 364 118

Kote: Reeom;endation for punping units replacing gas Lift has been initiated.
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7 CONTINEMIAL QIL GOMPANY
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA
leaso, Loocetion and Pools 8tato E~l6 No. 1, South Ennicey 16=22-36
Ave. MCF Per Day Produced) 153 (includes 153 MCFD Ges Lift Cas)

Ave, MCPF Por Day Sold: 163

‘MCP Per Day Used on Leaset None

HCE Per Doy Venteds None
mvonprmum 3 barrels « GL
mgicaluarnm;: Untted Carbon

Possible Solutions for Selling Gess United Carbon lncresse plant capacity $o
taks our casinghsad instesd of other
ocoapany!s dry gas.

Present Status of Negotistioms: Pending

Reason for Ventingt Comtracted and tied-in bubt Umibed Carbon periodically
verking on pro rata basis as of Awgust 195L. :

This information is from the most recent GOR tests:

- Since” snhﬂtung this application for exception, venting by the
purcheser has ceased

T T gy s ol b 0 e Y
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UCP Por Day Used on leese: 12.5

Daily Oil Productiont 26

CONTINANTAL OIL COMPANY
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA
lease, Location and Pools State E=17 lease, South Funice, 17-2236
MCF Per Day Produceds 1407 (includes 439 MCFD Ges Lift Gas)
MCF Per Day Solds  1578,4%

HCF Por Day Vented: 80,1

Logical Marketss United Carbon

Possible Salutions for Selling Gan: United Carbon inorease plant 'capadtw or ' ‘ _ -,“
tals owr casinghesd gas instead of other :
campanies dry gas.

Present Status of Negotlationss Pending.

Reason for Venting: Comtracted and tiedein but Undted Carbon periodicslly venting
on pro-rata basis as of August 1954,

Information from most recent GOR Teat: -
How Produced Flared

Lease - MCFD
Produwced HOPD  GOR  _JCED¥  MOFD  Puel  Injected  Sold#
oL 6 TS L5 3L.6 0 19 13.4
a 6  TS™M 177 28,5 12,5 225 136
F 2 379,000 758 0 0 0 1022
@ 12 18,679  A27 20 0 195 407

#Notes United Carbon reported average ges sale 3% bost GG test avallahle,

Since submitbing these spplications for exception, thls vemting by purchaser
has ceased, A
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CONPINANTAL GIL COMPANY
INDIVIDUAL GELL DAZA

Lease, Location and Poolt élliott B»17 Nee 1, A 1722237,
_ Fenrose ~ Skelly

MCF Per Day Produced: 28
MC? Per Day S0ld: 28 ?
MOF Per Day Used On Lease: None
MCF Fer Day Yonted: None ;

Markes: Jkelly

Note: At the time applieatéon was submitted for exception to Order
R~520 for this well,éthe pressure of the gas at the_aeparator
was too low to buck ékelly’s 4O pound gathering systex pressure.
3ince then, Skelly hés lowered the gathering pressurs to 20

" pounds and this gas éas sgrned into the 3kelly system October 10,
195k |

i




CONTLNENT AL OIL CUMPANY
INDIVILUAL WELL DATA

Lease, Well, Location and Pool: Gates A-27 No. 1, P 27-2k~36,
Coopar-Jel

MCF pPar Dsy Produced: TSTM »

KCF Per Doy Sold: Exemption erroneously applied for.

NCF Per Day Used on isase: Gas is contracted and tied-in by EPNG




- ExrtrBor *e
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
EL PASO, TiXAS
Addvesns Roply Tot

1006 Main St., Room 1901
Houston 2, Texne

Gatober 20, 195k

Continental Ol Company
. Fair Building
‘ Fort Vlorth 2, Texas

, § Gentlemens

You have requested information as to whothor we could mke connestion to
the batterles described belowr, 81l located in Lea County, New Mexico:
: Battery Agreage Desopiption
Eaves Ae30~1 KB/ NE/L Sec. 30, T26S, R3ITE
; - Baves Aw30+2 WE/L N9/l Ses. 30, T263, R37E
; ‘ Eaves A=30=3 Wi/l NB/h4 Ses, 30, T26S, R37E
; Eaves Bsl19«2 _ - NE/lL WIf} Sec. 19, T26S, R3TE
Eaves B=30=l : SW/L NE/) Sec. 30, 1263, R3TS
'Faves B-30=2 N/l SE/k Ses. 30, T26S, R3TE
3 Eaves B=3i-} : /4 WEf Ses, 31, TR6S, E37E
: Farney A-5e3 " NE/4 MEf), Sec. 5, T23S, R36E
Farney A~5=% /4 NE/Y Sec. 5, T23S, R36E
Farney A=S=5 o SW/L WE/L Sec, 5, 7235, RIE
Lyrn Ae28~5 : . W#f4 WE/l, Ssc. 28, T233S, R36E
MeAllister A-24~2 Wi/L NEfL Sec. 24, T26S, R36E
: MeAllister Aw2l~? SEfL SEfk Seco, 2, T265, R36E
4 Moyer B=22<2 SEfl SW/L Sec. 22, T22S, B36E
Heyer B-22-3 W/4 SW/L Ses, 22, T225, R36E
Mayer B-33=2 ~ Wi/% SE/4 Ses, 33, T223, R3I6E
3 Sholes Bel3=2 N/t Wifl Ses. 13, TR5S, R36E
i State A==l NE/L WWi/k Sec, 3R, T225, R36E
\ State Ae3R=l SEfL Wi/l Sec. 32, T22S, R36E
State A=32e5 Wil SEfl Sec, 32, T22S, R36E
State A=R«6 SH/h SEfk Sec. 32, T225, R36B
Hells A=)lal SEf4, NEf4 Sec. 11, T255, R36R
Hells A=12~3 wifl, Wifly See. 12, T255, R36E

We wish te advise that e have made a study to determine the feasibility

of purchasing this gas and Yo dedermine the gost of comnegtion. The study
indicates that due to the low GPH content, sowrnass of ths gas, smll volumes
avallable, and the Investmsnt in pipe and other equipment necessary to cozmﬁct
gheﬁgt.terj.es, that it is not coonomically feasible Yo construct the necegsary
ag tles, ' ‘

He appreciate your offer to s6ll this ges and should the situwation change,
vwe will bo giad %o again give it considopation.

£ V2 nnr

Yery iﬂﬂy yours
78/ ¢, W, wathwlek
Go Wo Rathwick

(viR2d

oot Continental Gil Couwgany
Hebbs. Hew Moxico
Abtns Moo ¥, A, Rlcolman

¥, N. A. Riclaan, do ceridfy that the foregolng is a true copy of
the oxigiual. lettor on f£ile in this office.

R

Subscribed end sworn Lo beforo me this 22nd day of Novembs: 1954,

T stery Public

¥y Comnission Expires 5=17-57,
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CONTIMENTAL OXL COMPANY

%bs, New Mexion
Foverbar 22, 1954

New Mexico 0il Conzorvaticn comisaion
Santa Fe, ligw Mexico -

CGontlemens ,

Continental Ofl com;:anyhai'ehy respestiully requests ewemplion
by administrative order to the recent "No Flare® Order Ko, R=520 for the
foliowing wellss - _

R e 1 e

Hewk B~ No. 1 R - 62197
Meyer B-21 No. 1 L « 31-20-38

&
W A = 122496
Wﬁaﬁe,- 1 T = 7-09=37

These wells ware overisoked in the originel survey of wells in
the danignated puols flaring easinghead gos,
Yours f:rﬂlra

Dist. Supt,., Neow Mexico Distadct
Wost TaxaseNew Mexico MvisSm
Produstion Department

CERTIFICATION

‘ I, Ho A, Rickman, hereby cortify that the attached information
and data sheets, ¢xhibits 1 through &4, which set forth reasons for no
comnestion, are truc and correst to the best of my beliof and
These are presonted herewith to sugment Continental 01) Cowpeny’s application,
herein presented, with regaxd £o the “No Flape" Onder No. Re520, so that
the 0Ll Comservaticn Comnisaisn may approve this application adminlsiratdivelys

Subsoribed and sworn b0 before ms, & Notary Public, on this 22nd
day of Rovember 1954, .

K2 &
cre

My Commission Bxpivan 5+1.7-57.
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EXHIBIT NO, 1
PAGE Y of 3

CONTINBNTAL OIL GOMPANY
INDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

lease, Voll, Location and Pook: Hawk AS 1 , 52137
~ Haxdy Pool

MOF Per Day Produceds 47.5 HOF
MCPF Per Day Sold: None ‘
MCP Per Day Used on lease: None
MCF Per Day Vented: 47.5

Daily 01l Production: 31
Ges~0il Ratio: 1,533
Logical Markets: Continental Carbon Company & Skelly Oil Company

: Distance to Nearest Tie-Ins: Approximtely ons mile

Cost of Tis=In: $5,500

Reason for venting or no tie~in:
No contract ~ considering new contract with Continental Carbon Company




EXHIBTS 1
Page 2 of 3

CONTYNENTAL OIL, GOMPANY
TNDTVXDUAL WELL, DATA

Toass, Well, logation and Pooiz Hawk 136 Nos 1, Sestdon 621037,
: Hordy Pool.

HCF Per Day Prodused: 5596
KCF Per Day Sold: Nons -
WOF Pex Day Used on Lease: 1‘{{one
HOF Por Doy Vented: 5506 E

Daily Ol Productions 55

Oap=03l Ratio:s 10,072 |

Logical Marketss - Skolly oal Company & Continental Carbon Compeny
Distence 1o Nearast Tie-!n@a;é Approimately ane mile

i
4

Cogt of Tie-Ins 35,5m

Reasan for venting or no tiejwi:-x: Mo ocntract = Considering new contract with
Z n’uinental Carbon company

This dnformation was taken fz'cm the latest GGR tegh,

T P A A S



CONTINENTAL OIL OOMPANY
INDIVYIDUGAL VELL DATA

lease, Well, Location and Paolt Moyer B-31 Noo 1 , 31=20-38

MCF Per Day Produced: 146 MCP
HCF Per Day Solds: None
HCF Por Day Used on leaset Hons

MCF Per Day Vented: Wb MCF

Daily Oi1 Produstiont 12 BOFD

Gas=0il Ratiot 12,165

Logieal Markets: Continental Carbon Company
Distance to Nearest Tis-Ins: Alveady tied-in.

Reason for venting or no tie-ins.

EXHIBIT NOo 1
Page 3 of 3

Gas is already contracted and connected, but at present, the gathering

system pressure is too high to collect this gas. Engincering work is presently

undersay to cause a lower gathéring system pressure (10 psig); ¥hen this work is

accomplished, the gas will no longer be vented,




EAHIBIT NOo 2

CONTIMENTAL OYJ, COMPANY
THDIVIDUAL WELL DATA

Lease, Well, Jooation end Pooli Voughan Bel Noe 3, le2le36,
Tanglisaisttix Pool

HCP Pex Day Produced: 853
MCF Per Day Sold: O

MCF Per Doy Used on lease: (O
WCF Per Day Vented: 853

Daily 0il Productiont 15
Gas~011 Ratio: 5,667

logical Marketss El Paso Fatursl Gas Company
Distance to Kearest Tie=Ina: 1,200 feet

Cost of Tiewin:s $§2,000

Reason for nnting or no tic=in:
le contrast = collesiing performance data.




EXHIBYT 3

CONTININTAL OIT. COMPANY
TNDIVIOUAL WELL DATA

Icase, Wall, Location and Pools State A~7 No, 1, I-7-19-37, Youunent
K MCF por Day Produceds 31
MCF Per Day Sold: o

2% g e .

MCF Per Day Used on Lease: 0
MCF Por Dazy Vented: 31
Datly 01l Produstfon; 6

Gas<0il Ratio: 5,167
Logical Marketst Warren Petroleum Corp,
Iistance to Nearest Tie~Ins: 4,700 Feet

Cost of Tie-Ins:  $6,000

~ Reason for venting or no tie-ins

Low volume doss nod ccononically justify a conneetion.

s e ke e W A




SKELLY OIL GQ‘*{PAHY /3'—;(///5 27" “"/
FUNICE, &7 MEXICO

Ootobexr 14, 1954

| L " ¥r. H. Ao Rickran

| B Continental 0%} Company .
i Bax 427

g Hobbs, New Mexieo

Dear Sir: -

As por your request by tolephone, we have coneidered the posadbility
of tieing into cur gath system the gas frouw your Hawk A<5 Well F1 &n
Seotion 5-21=37 and Hawk Hell £1 in Sestion 6<21=37. As reported, Lhese
wells produse a coubined volume of approximately 136 mof/day,

To in¢lude this gas into our gathering system would require
10,500t-0" of gathering system and two metering installations, The egtimated
labor and material cost of this mstalilatim would be $18,000,00, In view
of this and the fact that there would also be a continual mintenance cost
cfpipelinoandmterlng equipment, we could pot tie in this gas as we
could never roceive a pay out on our mstm

Pieass do not hesitate Lo call on us if ve ean be of further
service,

Yours very truly,
/ B, Ro. Nom

B, R, Mum

District Engineer

ce: J. R, Gresn
J. Ao Craig

I, N» A, Rickman, Qo certify that the foregoing is a truec eopy of
the original letter on f:.le in this office, .

| .

Subsoribed end sworn 0 before me this Zind day of Novenber 1954,

.

L VIS

My Cormigslon Expires 5-Ll7-57.
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

FAIR BUILDING
FORT WORTH 2. TEXAS

H. L. JOHRNSTON . 3
REGIONAL MANAGER OF PRODUCTION H

SOUTHWESTERN REGION . Septemb er 13 » 195L[.

s v A
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Mew Mexico 0il Conservation Committée
Box 871

Sante Fe, MNew Mexico ‘ ~§ ,  ? s : é
Attention of: Mr, W, B, Macey, Secretary g
Re: Applications for ehceptl%ns to é ‘ -
Rule 10, Page li of Order! No. :

R-520 in regard to flari%a of -
casingnead gas.

Gentlemen:

We are forwarding herewith applications for excéptions

to Rule 10, Page L} of Order No, R-520 for certain of Continental

e

0il Company'!s lesses in the following pools:

Cooper-Jal 0il Pool — aves 0il Pool’”w'
Penrosg-Skelly 0il Pool~ South Eunice 011 Pool -

A separate aspplicstion is being submitted for esch of
the pools in which Continental has leases that are flering or
ventlng fgas,

Yours very truly,

§ HI,J =N
* [ Carbon copies to:
F : Original & 1 NMOCC, Santa Fe
£ B“C ST -EWv-HG D—PLA(2)

P11 ONETERING PN P ETROULEUM PROGRESS SIN{:E 18 7 5
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IN THE MATTER OF TiIE APPLICACION OF :
CONTINENTAL OIL COMPAKY FOR AN EXCEPTION
TO RULE 1C, PACE ly, OF OPDER 10, R-520

L0 PERMIT TEMPORARY FLARING OR VENTING

OF CASINGHEAD 3AS OX ITS VARNEY A-S LUASE,
SHOLES A-13 LEASE, SHOLES A-2l LEASE,
SHOLES HAYIOND B-13 THMASE, SIOLES B-19
TEASE, SHOLES B-25 LEASE AND WELTS A-1
LEASE, ALL LOCATZD IN THE GOGPRR-JAL OIL
POOL, L¥A GOUNTY, N&W MEXICO,

Comes now Continental 0il Company hereinafter called
"applicant", and respectfully requests an exception to Rule 10,
Page 4 of Order No., R-520 to permit temporary flaring or venting

of casinghead gas on its Farney A-5 lease, Sholes A- 13 lease,
Sholes A-2} lease, Sholes B-19 lease, Sholes B-25 lease and its
Wells A-l lease, 211l located within the Coopér-Jal 0il Pool as
defined by the 0il Conservation Commission of the State of New
Mexlico and in support thereof respectfully shows:

"~ 1, That oil and casinghead gas are beihg produced from
the following named leases located as herelnafter shown from the
numbered wells as follows: /[A{

Do sE L R
LEASE 35675 j«‘”t LOCATION WELL NO'S,
Farney A-5- .0 p-° - Sec. 5 T238 R36E - 3L mds
Sholes 4-13~ . ~*7. See, 13 T258 R36E'~ l-and (&)
Sholes A-2l ~ ¥ P Sec, 2l T25S R36E- 1525 3-and 4
Sholes-Hammond B-13 7 Sec, 13 T25S RBéE“' 27 tTS L
Sholes B-19- 2(-38B Sec. 19 T253 R37E~ 2+and 3
Sholes B-2G-1#-28- 3% Sec, 25 T25S RIEC", 1,2 and 3
Wells A-1 M Sec. 1 T25S R36E 7 1 .

Wherefcre spplicant respectfully requests the Commission
to place this matter on its docket, cause due notice to be given
thereof, and upon hearing, enter its order al lowing temporary

-flaring of casinghead gas produced from ‘the leases above described,

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPA¥Y

P
ERSL A PRI
Jr A
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I THE MADOIR 01 TP APPLICATION ORF

CONT IMFATAL OIL COMPANY MOR AN XCEPTION
T0 RULE 10 PAGE ), OF ORDIR NG, R-520 TO
PERMIT TEHPCRARY FLARTHG OR VENTING O
CASINGHEAD GAS ON ITS BAVES A-19 AND BAVES
B-19 LEASIS, 30TH LOCAIND WITHIN THn AVIS
QIL POOL, LEA COUNTY, (ki LEXICO,

APPLICATION

Comes now Continental 01l Compsany, hereinafter called
"eoplicant™, and respectfully requests an exception to Rule 10,
Page L, of Order No., R-520 to permit temporary flaring or veating
of casinghead gas on its Eaves A-19 and Eaves B-19 leases, both
located in the Eaves 011l Pool as defined by the 0il Conservation
Commission of the State of New ilexico and in support thereof res-
pectfully shows:

1, Thet oll and casinghead gas are being produced from
the following named leases located as heveilnafter shown from the

numbered wells &s follows: ) )
—QN i . /:x 44 /
13 -9 5,
LEASE s LOCAT.ION WELL NQ!'S,
Eaves A-19 Sec, 19 T263 R3TE ggt, 1,5,7,8
Eaves B-=19 ¢ Sec. 19 T268 R37E (7 ' 1

Whersfore applicant respectfully requests the Commission

“to place this matter on its docket, cause due notice to be given

thereof, and upon hearing, enter 1ts order zllowing temporary flaring
of casinghead gas produced from the leases above describved,

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
S
. By
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IN THE MATYSR OF APPLICALION Cu
'CONTINLNTAL O1IL COMPANY FOR AN EXCEFY ION
TO RULE 10, PAGE L4, OF ORDER R~520 TO
'PERMIT T"WPORARY FLARING OR VmNTING OF
CASINGHEAD GAS Oi ITS SLLIOT B-17 LEASE,
SITUATED IN THE PENROSE-SKELLY OIL POOL,
LLA COUNTY, Ngd >XXIWM ,

APPLICATI ON

-Comes now Continental 0il Company hereinafter called
applicant" and respectfully requests an exception to Rule 10,
Page 4, of order No. R- 520 to permit temporary flaring or venting
of casinghead gas on its Elli>t B~17 lease, located W1th1ﬂ the

’Penrose-Skelly 0il Pool as defined by the 0il Conservation Commiss=

fon of the State of New Mexico, and in support thereof respectfully
shows.

: 1. That oil end casinghead gas are being produced from
&he following named leese, located as hereinafter shown, from the
numbored well as follows:

IEASE N LOCATION o WELL NO, J/\
_I“‘l ot B-17 | Sec. 17 T22S R37E 1

‘ Wherefore g plicant respectfully requests the Corimission
gto place this matter on its docket, cause due notice to be given
ithereof, end upon hearing, enter its order allowing temporary flar-
?ing of casinghead gas produced from the lease above described,

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
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IN THE MATPER OF WHE APPLICATIOCN O £ e
COSTINLNTATL OIT, COIPALY Ob AN EXCHPTION | S /
TO RULE 10, PAGE l, OF CrbDExl 10, R=520 ‘ !
TO PERMIT TENPORARY FLARTHG O VENTING

OF CASINGHIAD GAS OY ITS HEVER B-22 LEASE,

MEYER B-33 IMASE, STATE A-32 LEASE AXD

. STATE E-17 LEASE, ALL LOCATED IN THE SOUI

EUNICE OIr. PCOL, LEA COUNTY, N&ET MaXICO.

APPLICATION

Comes now Continental 011 lompany, hereinafter called
"applicant", and respectfully requests exception to Rule 10, Psge
i, of Order No. R-520 to permit temporary flaring or venting of
casinghead gas on its Meyer B-22 lemse, lleyer B-33 lease, State
A=32 lease and State E-17 lease, all located within the South
Bunice 01l Pool as defined by the 0il Conservation Commission of
the State of New liexico and in support thereof respectfully shows:

1. That oil gnd casinghesd gas sre being produced from
the following named leases located as hereinafter shown from the

numbered wells as follows: (/a &”’{7/
LEASE o LOCATION : WELL NO'S,

Meyer B=22 Vi Sec., 22 T22S R36E 2 and 3

Meyer B-33 i\ Sec, 33 T225 R36E 2

State A-32 Sec, 32 T22S R36E 4 and 6

State E-17 . : Sec, 17 T22S R36E . 1 :

Wherefore applicent respectfully requesis the Commission

- to place this matter on its docket, cause due notice to be given

thereof, and upon hearing, enter its order allowing temporary flar-
ing of casinghead gas produced from the lease aoove described,

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
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BEFORE THE

®il Conservation Commission

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF:

case No.S . 770, 793’,1 768, 772,

ri7

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

ADA DEARNLEY AND ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
RooMs 1085, 106, 107 EL CORTEZ BUILDING
TELEPHONE 7-9546
ALBUQUERQUE, NEw M:zXtco




BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
' Santa Fe, New Mexico
December 16, 1954

NOTE: 1In the series of cases involving operators!
applications for exceptions to the No«Flare rule as
set forth in Order R-520, the majority of applicants
left their applications in abeyance pending adminis-
trative approval. .However, the following operators
reguested specific continuance to the December

P 600 086 68 S8 *0 05 GO O S V9 Lk G RO *D

hearing:

Cage 770: The Ohio Oil Company

Case 767¢: Continental 0il‘ Company

Case 768% Gulf 0il Corporation

Cazse 7723 Radford-Zachry Oil Company

Case 777: Texas Pacific Coal & 01l Company
BEFORKE?

Mr. E., C. (Johnny) Walker
Mr, William B. Macey

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING ‘
MR. MACEY: The Ohio 0il Company in Case 770 and the Gulf

0il Corporation in Case 768 have requested that we remove the
cages from the docket pending administrative action on their
applications. |

MR. GIRAND: I'd like to make the same motion on behalf of
Radford-Zachry 0il Company, that is Case No. 772.

MR, KRLLAHIN: {Continental Oil) Could we do likewise to
have our casesremoved from the docket but I do not want it under-
stood that we want to dismiss them, however, remove them from the
&ocket pending adminlgtrative action. ' |

MR. MACEY: Anyone e2lse? Well, in the abson 2 of the reguesy

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOTYPE REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
TeELEPRONE 3-6691
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from the Texas Pacific Coal and 01l Company, we will continue

o | their case on the docket for January. I belleve they have one

: | well involved in thelr application aad take the remainder of the

cases, remove them from the docket, it doesn't necéssarily mean they

are dismissed;>3ust pending adminiatrative éction on the part of

the QOmmisstane

- GO Be e S8 W W W W s

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO
I,,Maigaret McCoskay, Court Repprter; do hereby certify

that the foregoing and attached traﬁseript of prOOee&ingé before

S8,

the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commizsion at Santa Fe, New

Mexico, is a true and correct record to the best of my knowledge,

skill and ability,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have affixed my hand and notarial seal

this 23rd day of December, 195k.

e : . - o " Hotary P#blic-Court Reporter

My commission expires
August 15, 1956,

S s

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOTYPE REPAORTERS
_ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
TELEPHONE 3-6691
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
FAIR BUILDING Fit 1: 53
FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS
H. L. JOHNSTON - e
Rlolo;:)h MNAmm:onox ) September 29, 195’+

New Mexico 01l Conservation
‘Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. W. B, Macey

Gentlemen: Re: Applications for exceptions

: to Rule 10, page 4, of order
No. R-520 in regard to flar-
ing of casinghead gas.

Several wells were inadvertently omitted from the
applications on the above matter forwarded to you by our
letter of September 13, 1954. We are, therefore, forwardiﬁg
herewith amended applications on the folloﬁing pools:

Cooper-Jal 0i1 Pool ——— .2/
Eaves 011 PoOl oo ¥ |
South Eunice O1l Pool /47 .- . | Y

It is respectfully requested that the amended appli-
cations be set for hearing on the regular October hearing date
and that notice thereof be issued accordingly.

Yours very truly,

W

- HLJ-HE
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
CONTINENTAIL OIL COMPANY FOR AN EXCEPTION
TO RULE 10% PAGE 4, OF ORDER NO, R-520

TO PERMIT

EMPORARY FLARING OR VENTING

OF CASINGHEAD GAS ON ITS FARNEY A-5,
GATES A-27, LYNN A-28, SHOLES A-13, SHOLES
A-2lt, SHOLES-HAMMOND B-13, SHOLES B-13,

SHOLES B-19, SHOLES B-25, WELLS A-1, WELLS
I1S A-12 LEASES, ALL LOCATED IN

A-11 AND WE

THE COOPER-JAL 0IL POOL, LEA COUNTY

NEW MEXICO.

AMENDED APPLICATION

- Comes now Continental 0il Company, hereinafter called
“applicant6" and respectfully requests an exception to Rule 10,

Page 4

rder No. R-520 to permit temporary flaring or ventin

of casinghead gas on its Farney A-5, Gates A-27, Lynn A-28, Sholes
A-13, Sholes A-2%, Sholes-Hammond B-13, Sholes B-13, Sholes B-19,
Sholes B-25, Wells 4-1, Wells A-11 and "Wells A-12 leases, all
located within the Cooper—Jal 011 Pool as defined by the 0il Con-
servation Commission of the State of New Mexico, and in support
thereof respectfully shows:

1, That o0il and casinghead gas are being produced from
the following named leases located as herelnafter shown from the

nnmbered wells as rollowsz

ﬁ?%%%y A-5 7
Gates A-27
Lynn A-28
Sholes A-1
Sholes A-
‘Sholes-Hammond B-13
t/Sholes B-13
Sholes B-19
Sholes B-25
Wells A-1l
Wells A-~11
Wells A-1l2

ec., 2 R36E
Sec,.27 T2 R36E
Sec.28 T238 R36E
Sec.13 T25S R36E
Sec.2 T25S R36E
Sec.13 T258 R36E
Sec.13 T258 R36E
Sec,19 T25S R37B
Sec.25 T25S R36E
Sec. 1 T255 R36B
Sec.11 T25S R36E
Sec.12 T25S R36E

\

S,

WELL NO'S,
and

e
ok
N

8

+

o
g2

W O N AR
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Wherefore applicant respectfully requests the Commission
to place this matter on its docket, cause due notice to be given
thereof, and upon hearing enter its order allowing temporary
flaring of casinghead gas produced from the leases above described.

CONTINENTAL OIL COME,

e




IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY FOR AN EXCEPTION

TO RULE 10, PAGE 4, OF ORDER NO, R-520 TO
PERMIT TEMPORARY FLARING OR VENTING OF
CASINGHEAD GAS ON ITS EAVES A-19, EAVES A-30,
EAVES B-19, EAVES B-30, EAVES B-31, AND

McALLISTER " p-2 LEASES, ALL LOCATED WITHIN
THE EAVES 0IL POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

A ED APPLICATION

Comes now Contlinental 01l Company, hereinafter called
"applicant " and respectfully requests an exception to Rule 10
Page 4, of Order No. R-520 to permit temporary flaring or venting
of casinghead gas on its Eaves A-19, Baves A-30, Eaves B-19,
Eaves B-30, Eaves B-3l, and McAllister A-24 leases, all located
in the Eaves 011 Pocl as defined by the 0il Conservation Commis-~
sion of the State of New Mexico, and in support thereof respect-
fully shows:

1., That oil and casinghead gas are being produced from
the following named leases located as hereilnafter shown from the
numbered wells as followss

| | &
LEASE CATION WELL NO'S,
Faves A-19 ?"1’9‘?263 R37E I'TT&‘%, 3 9,6,7,8
RBaves A-30 Sec. 30 T26S R37E 1,2,3 ,
Baves B-19 Sec. 19 T26S R3I7E 1,2
Baves B-30 Sec. 30 T26S R37E ©1,2
Eaves B-31 Sec., 31 T26S R37E 1
McAllister A-2k4 Sec. 2% T26S R36E 2,3

Wherefore applicant respectfully requests the Commission
to place this matter on its docket, cause due notice to be given

thereof, and upon hearing enter its order allowing temporary flaring

of casinghead gas produced from the leases above described.

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY




IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY FOR AN EXCEPTION
TO RULE 10,. PAGE %, OF ORDER NO, R-520
TO PERMIT TEMPORARY FLARING OR VENTING
OF CASINGHEAD GAS ON ITS MEYER B-22
MEYER B-33, STATE A-32, STATE E-16 AND
STATE E-17 LEASES, AIL LOCATED IN THE
igga EUNICE OIL POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW
co.

"AMENDED APPLICATION

' Comes now Continental 0il Company, hereinafter called
”applicant " and respectfully requests exception to Rule 10, Page
4, of Order No. R-520 to permit temporary flaring or venting of
casinghead gas on its Meyer B-22, Meyer B-33, State A-32, State
E-16, and State E-17 leaseg, all located within the South Bunice
01l Pool as defined by the 0il Conservation Commission of the
State of New Mexico and in support thereof respectfully shows:

1. That o0il and casinghead gas are being produced from
the following named leases located as hereinafter shown from the

numbered wells as follows:

. el
ﬁ%&§§ ggggglon . NO'S.
Meyer B-22 ec. T22S R36E and
Meyer B-33 ~ Sec. 33 T22S R36E -2 u
State A-32 o Sec. 32 T22S R36E ‘ 1,4,5 and 6
State E-16 Sec. 16 T22S R36E 1
State E-17 Sec. 17 T22S R36E 1,2,3 and 6

Hherefore applicant respectfully requests the Commission
to place this matter on its docket, cause due notice to be given
thereof, and upon hearing enter 1ts order allowing temporary flar-
ing of casinghead gas produced from the lease above described.

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY -




